

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24795/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-06-2018 in WPPIL No. 11/2016 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

RAMA BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ishit Saharia, AOR
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.Vidit Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Application to delete proforma respondent No.6 (as dead) from the array of parties is allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, operation of impugned order dated 12th June, 2018 passed by the High Court shall remain stayed qua the present petitioner only.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master