

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23754/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-06-2018 in WPPIL No.11/2016 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

SHAKIL AHMED &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s).25714/2018 (X)

(IA NO.96007/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 17-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ishit Saharia, AOR  
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr.Anshuman Ashok, Adv.  
Mr.Bhardwaj Iyengar, Adv.  
Mr.Vidit Monga, Adv.  
Mr.Ashwin Kumar Nair, Adv.

Mr.Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Diary No.23754/2018List the matter tomorrow on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.Diary No(s).25714/2018

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order dated 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2018 passed by the High Court shall remain stayed qua the present petitioners only.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master