

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18088/2018

RAMA BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19156/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 19155/2018 (X)

Date : 17-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ishit Saharia, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service/track report in respect of respondent No.1 (common in all the matters). However, the Ld. Advocate, Ms. Rachna Gandhi, appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 - State of Uttarakhand. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks. The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 requested for complete set of pleadings. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings within one week after filing vakalatnama and file proof thereof. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 4 (common in all the matters) and respondent No.5 (common in SLP(C) Nos.18088 and 19156/2018).

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.19155/2018 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in all the matters within four weeks.

List again on 25.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
17.8.2018

rd