

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18088/2018

RAMA BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 19155 OF 2018 WILL BE LISTED IN LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT FOR SERVICE OF NOTICE OF ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19155/2018 (X)

Date : 08-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ishit Saharia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Ms Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19155/2018

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel elevated as Judge of High Court) is complete on petitioner nos. 1 to 3 and 6 to 9 but none has entered appearance; however, service of such notice upon petitioner nos.4 and 5 is not complete. Notices may be re-issued in respect of the said petitioners at once.

List on 19.10.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar