

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18088/2018

RAMA BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION ONLY IN SLP (C) NO. 19155 OF 2018  
WILL BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT (IN-CHAMBER) )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19155/2018 (X)

Date : 20-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishit Saharia, AOR(N.P.)  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.(N.P.)  
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.(N.P.)For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR  
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

List after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR