

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18088/2018

RAMA BHATT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19155/2018 (X)

Date : 06-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishit Saharia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Rachana Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) NO. 19155 OF 2018:

Since service is complete on petitioner Nos.1 to 3 and 5 to 9, no further order is required to be passed in that regard.

Let the appropriate steps be taken to serve notice of alternative arrangement as the petitioner No.4 has expired.

Let the Office issue notice for alternative arrangement so far as the Petitioner No.4 is concerned as he has expired.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR