

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18088/2018

RAMA BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19155/2018 (X)-ONLY LISTED.

Date : 11-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishit Saharia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.  
Ms. Suveni Bhagat, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 19155/2018

Despite service of notice of alternative arrangement upon the petitioner(s), no one has entered appearance and filed any vakalatnama. It means that the petitioner(s) are no longer interested in pursuing the matter.

Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)